

Date: January 15, 2025

अर्थः समाजस्य न्यासः

The Manager Department of Corporate Relationship **BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai -400 001

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex

Bandra (East)

Mumbai -400 051

SCRIP CODE: <u>Equity-532900</u> NCDS-975107, 975202, 975251, 975284, 975329, 975437, **SCRIP SYMBOL: PAISALO** 

975592,975640,975865 and CPs-727935,728436, 728481

**SUB.: Outcome of FCCB Committee Meeting** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to prior intimation dated January 10, 2025 and pursuant to Regulation 30 and other applicable regulations of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that on January 15, 2025 the FCCB Committee of Board of Directors of Paisalo Digital Limited has considered and approved the allotment 37,35,274 Equity Shares of Face Value of Re. 1/- each upon conversion of 2000 Foreign Currency Convertible Bonds ("FCCBs") as per the Conversion Notice received in accordance with the terms of the FCCBs set out in Offering Circular.

Consequent to the aforesaid allotment of Equity Shares; the fully paid-up equity capital of the Company has increased from Rs. 89,80,43,980/- consisting of 89,80,43,980 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each. to Rs. 90,17,79,254/- consisting of 90,17,79,254 Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each.

We request you to take the same on record.

The aforesaid information is being made available on the Company's website at <a href="www.paisalo.in">www.paisalo.in</a>

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Paisalo Digital Limited

(Manendra Singh)
Company Secretary